




TOTAL PRECIPITATION = 9.2 INCHES

FIGURE 2
EAST MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION
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Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0.34

0.14

1.52

2.09

1.04
1.16

0.43
0.59

0.79

0.5
0.6

0

2010 Water Year

In
ch

es
 o

f P
re

ci
pi

ta
tio

n



FIGURE 3a
EAST MOUNTAIN

SPRING DISCHARGE vs. PRECIPITATION & TEMPERATURE
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FIGURE 3b
EAST MOUNTAIN

SPRING DISCHARGE vs. PALMER DROUGHT INDEX
(Palmer Data - Average of Region 4 & 5)

78 80 82 84 86 88 90 92 94 96 98 00 02 04 06 08 10
0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

-5

0

5

YEARS

SP
R

IN
G

 D
IS

C
H

A
R

G
E

 (s
ee

 T
ab

le
 3

0)

Pa
lm

er
 D

ro
ug

ht
 In

de
x

SPRING
DISCHARGE

PALMER
DROUGHT INDEX

Total spring discharge no longer includes Elk Spring or 89-61.



FIGURE 3c
TRAIL MOUNTAIN

SPRING DISCHARGE vs. PALMER DROUGHT INDEX
(Palmer Data - Average of Region 4 & 5)
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FIGURE 4  ( a)
NORTH EMERY WATER USERS ASSOCIATION

RILDA CANYON SPRINGS
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45.0 120.0 100.0 100.0 96.0 83.0 73.0
68.0 65.0 62.0 85.0 100.0 230.0 240.0 233.0 150.0 158.0 72.0
72.0 72.0 83.0 102.0 160.0 230.0 240.0 235.0 150.0 158.0 125.0

140.0 130.0 125.0 115.0 250.0 270.0 150.0 115.0 95.0
65.0 65.0 65.0 75.0 210.0 240.0 260.0 250.0 230.0 160.0 130.0 80.0
75.0 61.0 61.0 65.0 65.0 235.0 240.0 240.0 125.0 110.0 100.0 120.0
90.0 80.0 80.0 85.0 115.0 210.0 210.0 420.0 300.0 210.0 165.0 160.0

250.0 289.0 290.0 262.0 250.0 250.0
205.0 210.0 215.0

215.0 215.0 230.0 335.0 385.0 400.0 415.0 345.0 135.0 114.0 94.0
76.0 65.0 65.0 72.0 175.0 200.0 174.0 154.0

138.0 140.0 144.0 134.0 254.0 298.0 313.0 265.0 201.0 150.0 130.0 122.0
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78.0 81.0 80.0 88.0 148.0 231.0 269.0 278.0 229.0 151.0 98.0 88.0
80.0 72.0 70.0 70.0 140.0 280.0 250.0 215.0 120.0 73.0 65.0 55.0
51.0 51.0 52.0 68.0 77.0 275.0 260.0 258.0 240.0 170.0 110.0 73.0
68.0 65.0 60.0 62.0 70.0 250.0 250.0 198.0 130.0 55.0 50.0 40.0
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130.0 140.0 125.0 200.0 230.0 280.0 300.0 300.0 190.0 150.0 100.0 90.0
90.0 94.0 230.0 300.0 270.0 270.0 270.0 180.0 160.0 140.0

140.0 120.0 110.0 120.0 145.0 280.0 300.0 300.0 240.0 200.0 180.0 150.0
150.0 120.0 120.0 120.0 160.0 240.0 250.0 270.0 250.0 200.0 130.0 110.0
110.0 120.0 120.0 150.0 270.0 270.0 340.0 280.0 160.0 130.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 90.0 60.0 60.0 150.0 210.0 210.0 220.0 180.0 120.0 100.0 70.0

60.0 60.0 60.0 50.0 55.0 120.0 210.0 150.0 90.0 60.0 60.0 60.0
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FIGURE 4  ( b)
NORTH EMERY WATER USERS ASSOCIATION

RILDA CANYON SPRINGS
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FIGURE 4  ( c)
CASTLE VALLEY SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT

LITTLE BEAR SPRING







FIGURE 7FIGURE 7
DEER CREEK MINE

2010 MINE WATER DISCHARGE
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FIGURE 8

DEER CREEK MINE DISCHARGE
January 1980 through December 1996
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FIGURE 8

DEER CREEK MINE DISCHARGE

@ Deer Creek (UPDES UT-0023604)
January 1980 through December 2010





FIGURE 10
WILBERG/COTTONWOOD MINE DISCHARGE

April 1979 through December 1996
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FIGURE 10

WILBERG/COTTONWOOD MINE DISCHARGE

@ Grimes Wash/TMA (UPDES UT-0022986)
April 1979 through December 2010

Discharge Relocated to TMA - August 2001



FIGURE 7FIGURE 11
WILBERG/COTTONWOOD

2010 MINE WATER DISCHARGE
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FIGURE 10
WILBERG/COTTONWOOD MINE DISCHARGE

April 1979 through December 1996
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FIGURE 13

Trail Mountain Mine

@ Cottonwood Canyon Creek (UPDES UT-0023728)
January 1997 through December 2010



FIGURE 7FIGURE 14

No Discharge During 2010

TRAIL MOUNTAIN
2010 MINE WATER DISCHARGE
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